
Auditions for the school play 
 

 

 Thank you for showing interest in the 2018/19 school play.  The name of the 

production this year is Team Justice and the City Hall Super Villains and has 

approximately 20 roles plus extras.  The play may change depending on the number of 

students who audition.   

  I am planning auditions for Tuesday, October 2 in the Aux Gym from 2:40 to 

3:40.  If you are chosen for a part, practice will be Monday through Thursday, 2:40 to 

3:55 from October 8 to November 8 in the Aux Gym.  The last 2 practices are dress 

rehearsals.  All practices are mandatory, if you cannot make a practice due to an 

appointment let Mr. Lauzon know beforehand.   Chronic absences may lead to the loss or 

changing of your role. The official schedule is on the back of this form. 

 We will perform for the school on the mornings of November 7 and 8 and for the 

public on Thursday, November 8 at 6:30 p.m.   Before auditioning, check your 

calendar, if you cannot attend practices or performances, due to other 

commitments or activities please do not accept a part in the play.   
  If you are chosen for a part you will be responsible for your own costume.  

Costumes should be very simple and could easily be found at Goodwill for a few dollars 

or in the back of your closet. 

 To participate in the play you must pay the club fee of $40.  You do not have to 

pay the fee if you have been in a sport or a club during the year and you have paid a fee 

for that activity.  If you have questions see the office.  

 

 Please read over the schedule located on the back and check with your parents 

before auditioning.  Have your parents sign this form and return it to Mr. Lauzon in room 

7 or the office.  Hope to see you at auditions and break a leg! 

 

Mr. Lauzon 

_ keep this portion which has the schedule _ _ _ _ _   _    _    _   _   _  _  _   

 

Return this portion to Mr. Lauzon in room 7 or the office 

I have read the schedule on back and expectations; 

 

Please Print 
Student                                                                         __grade_______ 

 

Parent _____________________________________________ 

 

Have you been in a play before?_______________  if so how many?_______ 

Please return this form to room 7 or the office on or before Friday, 

September 28th   by the end of the day so you can be scheduled for 

an audition. 



Rehearsal Schedule for 2018 Play 

 

You are expected to be at each rehearsal.  If you cannot make a rehearsal date, let Mr. 

Lauzon know ahead of time.  Chronic unexcused absences will result in your role being 

given to another actor. 

 
October 2, Tuesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:40 auditions 

 

October 8, Monday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 9, Tuesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 10, Wednesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 11, Thursday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

 

October 15, Monday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 16 Tuesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 17, Wednesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 18, Thursday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55No scripts 

 

October 22, Monday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 23, Tuesday   Aux Gym No practice 

October 24, Wednesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 25, Thursday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55Bring in costumes and props 

 

October 29, Monday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 30, Tuesday   Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

October 31 Wednesday Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

November 1, Thursday Aux Gym 2:40-3:55 

 

November, 5, Monday   Aux Gym 2:40-4:30 dress rehearsal 

November 6, Tuesday   Aux Gym 2:40-4:30 dress rehearsal 

November 7, Wednesday   Perform 9:15-11:00 for school 7A, 8A 

      12:40-2:15 for school 7B, 8B 

November 8, Thursday   perform 9:00-10:30 for school 7C, 8C 

    

      6:30-8:00 for public  

 


